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 1 DAISY'S FERNANDO Last start Masters winner DAP, 30/10/2023, R12, M M2/1/2L. Bowman 534146 10/01941M 2M 5P 2P 6PD11/05/2019

 2 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R8, M M2/1/1J. Zammit 532688 14/01973M 3M 4P 6M (FEL)PD01/04/2019

 3 COUNT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R12, P M2/1/2J. King 532569 11/01925P 1M 3M 4M 2MD11/03/2019

 4 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R8, M M2/1/2T. Corless 532707 29/01834M 8M 1M 2M 7MD16/04/2019

 5 DOONSIDE ANDY Weighted points score RIS, 24/10/2023, R9, Y M2/1/1L. Galea 532614 16/01435Y 4M 3Y 3M 8YD08/04/2019

 6 HEARTLAND Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M3/2A. Messina 536611 4/01842M 4P 3M 8M 2MB25/07/2019

 7 PROST Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R8, M M3/1J. Sparks 528582 13/01925M 6M (FEL)M 3P 5MD08/01/2019

 8 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R3, M M3/1A. Messina 536609 5/01134M 4P 4M 5M 4MD25/07/2019

 9 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R12, M M3/1S. Easey 529709 14/01106M 7M 8M 1M 6MD10/02/2019

 10 ROARING ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P M3/2J. King 540832 4/0896P 8P 5C 4P 6CB25/10/2019

 11 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score GBN, 06/10/2023, R6, M M3/1S. Easey 529711 12/0566M 7M 8M 8M 5MD10/02/2019
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 1 ALL TIME HIGH Last start winner RIC, 23/10/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Carl 563542 2/01261P 1P 2P 6P 5PD25/09/2021

 2 CHEEKY CHARLI Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Messina 571224 1/01101P 4PB09/04/2022

 3 CAULKING LADY Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Vella 568796 1/0961P 7PB29/11/2021

 4 CHILL OUT JACK 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 07/11/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Marsden 560715 3/12163P 2P 5P 3P 1PD01/06/2021

 5 AU CONTRAIRE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Sultana 574389 1/01893P 2P 1P 2PB17/04/2022

 6 HURRICANE REIGN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Rees 570780 1/01713P 1PB03/04/2022

 7 VICTORY ROLL Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Swain 566440 2/11682P 8P 1P 3P 8PD18/12/2021

 8 ZINGY CHICK Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R10, P 5/4C. Proctor 565253 1/01573P 2P 5P 3Y 4PB29/11/2021

 9 DISCO BALL BABE Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Smoothy 558963 3/21502P 1P 5P 7P 7PB05/05/2021

 10 HYPER WHITE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Grech 562854 2/11502P 2P 6P 5P 4PB29/08/2021

 11 MISS CLARA Last start Country winner PPK, 28/10/2023, R9, Y 5/4J. Gale 552291 2/01341Y 1Y 5YB09/12/2020

 12 TWO DOORS DOWN Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/2N. Summers 560948 3/21924P 2P 3P 4P 1PB20/06/2021

 13 HYPED UP HUSTLER Weighted points score DAP, 02/11/2023, R12, P 5/3B. Grech 562851 2/11655P 2P 6P 3P 3PB29/08/2021

 14 SPIDEY SNAPE Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R11, P 5/3P. Boyd 565319 2/11595P 2P 4P 1P 7PD22/11/2021

 15 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score MUS, 04/11/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/01413P 4P 3P 5P 5PB14/02/2020

 16 BUTTER BING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Crouch 564688 2/11414P 8P 1P 6P 1PD20/10/2021

 17 TASTY SNACK Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Vella 569361 1/01355P 3P 5P 4P 1PB13/02/2022

 18 ACTIVE MAGIC 2 Weighted points score DUB, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Mathias 570293 2/11338P 1P 1P 4P 4PB22/03/2022

 19 SIMPLE GAME 2 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R9, Y 5/3J. Gale 552290 2/11273Y 3Y 4Y 6P 3PD09/12/2020

 20 TAKE MY HAND Weighted points score WPK, 12/08/2023, R9, C 5/4J. King 549039 2/01264C 1P 1P 5P 4PB26/08/2020

 21 OUR GIRL SIARA Weighted points score WPK, 16/08/2023, R11, P 5/2S. Latimer 555068 3/21206P 7P 5P 2P 4PB24/01/2021

 22 RISING FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Rodgers 556848 1/01145P 4P 3P 6P 5PB04/04/2021

 23 BUTTER MY MUFFIN Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Vella 565547 1/01126P 4P 1P 2P 7PB20/11/2021

 24 ACTIVE OPAL Weighted points score DUB, 28/10/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Mathias 552464 2/01084P 2P 5P 8P 7PB11/11/2020

 25 JUST FORGOT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 542699 1/01088P 6P 6P 2P 4PB21/02/2020
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 26 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/11026P 6P 6P 6P 3PD03/06/2020

 27 INFILTRATE Weighted points score NOW, 10/07/2023, R11, P 5/3B. Stanford 554947 2/11027P 2P 7P 7P 5PB10/02/2021

 28 AUSSIE OLLIE Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Baxter 555600 1/01027P 7P 6P 3P 4PD01/12/2020

 29 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2023, R11, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01028P 6P 5P 7P 2PB14/06/2020

 30 SMELL LIKE BEANS Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R11, P 5/4K. Coleman 542701 1/01024P 7P (FEL)P 7P 8PD21/02/2020

 31 HELEEN'S PENNIES Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Proctor 566409 1/01017P 6P 2P 1P 8YB15/12/2021

 32 DUMPLING Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Green 566091 3/2996P 7P 7P 3P 5PB21/09/2021

 33 GLEDHILL'S GAL Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 560277 1/0976P 5P 3Y 6P 4PB08/06/2021

 34 SEVEN LADS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4J. King 563114 1/0928P 6P 1PD21/06/2021

 35 DIVA CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 15/10/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Smoothy 564162 2/0877P 6P 7P 7P 1PB19/10/2021

 36 SUNDAY SLEEP IN Weighted points score DUB, 12/09/2023, R11, P 5/4W. Carr 560890 1/0875P 6P 4P 4P 7PB06/07/2021

 37 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1858P 6Y 3P 8P 6PD04/11/2020

 38 DOUBLE BLOW Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R9, Y 5/4P. Williams 534280 1/0845Y 7P 1Y 6Y 4YB11/05/2019

 39 FLY SLIP 2 Weighted points score TEM, 28/08/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Miles 556030 3/2786P 7P 5P 4P 7PB12/11/2020

 40 KAOS FOR KEN Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2023, R7, P 5/4W. Carr 556498 1/0787P 6P 4P 8P 4PD01/02/2021

 41 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Hoogenboom 560274 2/1786P 8P 5Y 4P 4PB08/06/2021

 42 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/0758P 7P 7P 4P 4PD07/03/2020

 43 FEDERAL RED Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0755P 7P 7P 7P 4PD04/09/2020

 44 SHYLA'S MATE Weighted points score DAP, 28/09/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Stanford 537701 3/1664P 8P 7P 6P 8PB05/06/2019
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 1 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R12, P 2/1/2J. Buttsworth 553861 9/73483P 2P 1P 2P 1PB27/01/2021

 2 FERNANDO MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 2/1/1A. Murray 547059 12/62344P 5P 4P 2P 3PD15/06/2020
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 1 SIVO BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2023, R11, P 3/1/1J. King 564978 6/52497P 1P 5P 2P 2PD15/11/2021
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 1 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 1 Last start winner MUS, 04/11/2023, R6, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551579 6/52221P 2P 3P 3P 5PB13/11/2020

 2 THING ONE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/11/2023, R4, P 4/1/2A. Bell 551510 6/52253P 1P 4P 7P 1PD31/08/2020

 3 ANGEL CHILD 1 Dropping in grade MUS, 04/11/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 557654 8/72436P 2P 2P 3P 6PB08/04/2021

 4 ZIPPING COLIN Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R11, P 4/1/1A. Mathias 529849 6/51486P 5P 5M 4M 3PD21/01/2019
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 1 STONE SOUR Last start winner RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Katalinic 556655 4/32341P 2P 2P 5P 1PD31/01/2021

 2 BETTER DRAW Last start placegetter RIC, 25/08/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Swain 566444 4/32643P 1P 1P 1P 1PD18/12/2021

 3 SAYUA Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Simonetta 556693 5/31952P 1P 5P 2P 4PB01/01/2021

 4 HURRICANE REIGN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R9, P 5/4T. Rees 570780 1/01713P 1PB03/04/2022

 5 BOBBY DYNAMITE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Bowman 542908 5/41142P 7P 5P 6P 5PD11/02/2020

 6 MILLY'S SONG 3 Dropping in grade RIC, 06/11/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 566810 6/4905P 8P 6P 4P 5PB30/09/2021

 7 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R10, P 5/1J. King 549034 5/41475P 3P 3P 6P 7PD26/08/2020

 8 TWELVE MEN Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Chandler 564963 4/31446P 1P 7P 6P 3PB15/11/2021

 9 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R4, P 5/1C. Green 541769 7/51386P 3P 2P 6P 6PD20/01/2020

 10 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61357P 4P 4P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 11 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 6/51355P 8P 4P 1P 7PB23/04/2020

 12 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Moran 553072 6/51267P 4P 2P 5P 5PB03/12/2020

 13 OCEAN KING Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Bowman 539737 10/91207P 5P 2P 8P 4PD25/11/2019

 14 ANGEL BAIL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R6, P 5/1L. Bowman 550933 5/41055P 5P 6P 3P 8PB15/09/2020

 15 ROCKSTAR LOUISE Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R3, P 5/1S. Evans 554448 4/3855P 4P 6P 6P 7CB04/10/2020

 16 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R12, M 5/1C. Green 537208 5/4804M 7M (FEL)P 8M 7PD23/08/2019

 17 METLIFE STADIUM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Marshall 542180 5/4786P 8P 5P 6P 6PD27/01/2020

 18 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/4698P 6P 7P 7P 5PD02/10/2020

7 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  8 November 2023 - 07:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 12 November 2023

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ALMOST Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2023, R1, P M/1A. Messina 571227 0/01342PD09/04/2022

 2 COLLINS CODE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R2, P M/1J. Buttsworth 571344 0/01222P 2P 6P 3PD22/04/2022

 3 UNSAYABLE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Studders 566956 0/01162P 5P 2PD10/01/2022

 4 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01023P 4P 4P 2P 4PB13/11/2020

 5 BUGATTI ROCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 29/10/2023, R1, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0883P 5P 7P 3P 5PB01/08/2021

 6 SAM'S AWAY Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0843P 6P 3P 5P 8PB15/12/2021

 7 OUR LITTLE DREAM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P

M/1H. Lomas 572239 0/01037P 3P 2PB18/03/2022

 8 MAJOR SOKO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R2, P

RIC, 02/10/2023, R3, P

M/1M. Johnson 570013 0/0945P 2P 3P 4P 7PB21/12/2021

 9 MAJOR JOHNSON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TRA, 20/10/2023, R2 M/1M. Johnson 570006 0/0843P 7P 8P 2P 6PD21/12/2021

 10 LONG TALL SAMMY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 28/10/2023, R1, Y M/1P. Williams 536804 0/0842Y 5Y 5YD11/05/2019

 11 TANYA'S BABE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0687P 5P 2P 8P 6PB01/11/2020

 12 HEATER SCREAMER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 28/10/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Hoogenboom 559657 0/0603Y 6Y 7Y 7P 8PB25/05/2021

 13 ZIPPING MOANA First start M/1C. Barnes 566615 0/00B10/12/2021

 14 ZIPPING LATOYA First start M/1C. Barnes 566617 0/00B10/12/2021

 15 QUIET MAN First start M/1B. Cook 566766 0/00D31/12/2021

 16 EASY STYLE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 06/11/2023, R1, P M/1A. Crouch 571188 0/0426PB23/01/2022

 17 CHARLIE SECRETS 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 561132 0/0258PB01/07/2021

 18 ALAN Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R1, P M/1J. Grief 565531 0/0765P 4P 4P 3P 7PD25/11/2021

 19 VINNY'S CHARM Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R2, Y M/1R. Polidano 553147 0/0628Y 8P 4P 7P 3PB03/01/2021

 20 SIMPLY CASSIUS Weighted points score GOS, 03/10/2023, R2, P M/1F. Xuereb 561627 0/0614P 4PD10/07/2021

 21 WHISKEY MAC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0586P 4P 5P 4P 7YD19/09/2021

 22 NONA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 553910 0/0526P 5P 5P 7P 6PB22/01/2021

 23 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0485P 6P 6P (FEL)P 7PB08/07/2020

 24 TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 552173 0/0487P 4P 8P 5P 7PB26/11/2020
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 25 FEDERAL MISSY Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 550303 0/0467P 6P 8P 6P 5PB04/09/2020

 26 CHAPPO Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R4, P M/1R. Polidano 553151 0/0338P 8P 6PD03/01/2021

 27 SHE'S OUR JOY Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Wade 568419 0/0278P 8P 8PB28/10/2021
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 1 FERNANDO MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R6, P 2/1/1A. Murray 547059 12/62344P 5P 4P 2P 3PD15/06/2020
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 1 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 06/11/2023, R7, P 3/1/2R. Anderson 562018 7/62496P 7P 3P 1P 1PD07/08/2021

 2 COSMIC BILLY Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2023, R8, P 3/1/1J. Grief 550798 17/142107P 5P 5P 3P 1PD23/10/2020

 3 NACHO QUEEN Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R7, P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 564172 9/51464P 1P 7P 7C 8PB16/10/2021
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 1 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 2 Last start winner MUS, 04/11/2023, R6, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551579 6/52221P 2P 3P 3P 5PB13/11/2020

 2 THING ONE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 02/11/2023, R4, P 4/1/2A. Bell 551510 6/52253P 1P 4P 7P 1PD31/08/2020

 3 ANGEL CHILD 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 04/11/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 557654 8/72436P 2P 2P 3P 6PB08/04/2021

 4 SWEET VENOM Dropping in grade RIC, 06/11/2023, R7, P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 10/61957P 6P 3P 2P 6PD07/02/2020

 5 SWIFT VODKA Dropping in grade GOS, 07/11/2023, R8, P 4/1/2M. Farrugia 564169 6/51445P 8P 8P 6C 2PB16/10/2021

 6 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 01/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/2J. Grief 550791 9/72463P 2P 7P 3P 2PD23/10/2020

 7 FUTURE ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/1C. Green 562920 5/41385P 4P 1P 7P 7PD08/09/2021
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 1 FIREBALL NIGHT Last start winner GAR, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/2R. Vines Jr 557738 5/22101P 5P 2P 3P 3PD12/04/2021

 2 BLAZE WAVE Last start winner GOS, 31/10/2023, R2, P 5/4F. Xuereb 568248 1/01561P 2P 2P 3P 3PD31/12/2021

 3 SUPREME TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Buttsworth 556916 5/32763P 2P 1P 2P 1PD03/04/2021

 4 CHILL OUT JACK 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 07/11/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Marsden 560715 3/12163P 2P 5P 3P 1PD01/06/2021

 5 BOBBY DYNAMITE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Bowman 542908 5/41142P 7P 5P 6P 5PD11/02/2020

 6 DARK AMBER Last start Country winner PPK, 28/10/2023, R6, Y 5/3E. Micallef 550619 4/11271Y 5Y 6Y 6P 3PB14/10/2020

 7 MILLY'S SONG 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 06/11/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 566810 6/4905P 8P 6P 4P 5PB30/09/2021

 8 HIDDEN ALIBI Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Vella 563171 4/32176P 5C 1P 1P 3PD15/09/2021

 9 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R8, M 5/1J. Zammit 532688 14/81973M 3M 4P 6M (FEL)PD01/04/2019

 10 ARTHUR OR MARTHA Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R4, P 5/3C. Proctor 566403 2/11684P 4P 1P 2P 5PD15/12/2021

 11 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Wade 541893 14/71626P 6P 5P 5P 3PB21/01/2020

 12 SNOWY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2023, R1, C 5/1A. Bell 559539 5/41586C 2P 2P 6P 7PB02/06/2021

 13 ROCKSTAR ATONIA Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Evans 554282 2/11536P 4P 1P 4P 1PB18/01/2021

 14 ANJO CYCLONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Grief 550797 7/61446P 5P 3P 3P 8PD23/10/2020

 15 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R7, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 7/21425P 5P 6P 7C 1PD27/02/2021

 16 BUTTER BING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Crouch 564688 2/11414P 8P 1P 6P 1PD20/10/2021

 17 LANMOR BEAUTY Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Moran 557109 1/01385P 6P 4P (FEL)P 3PB01/04/2021

 18 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 7/61357P 4P 4P 2P 6PB06/06/2020

 19 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 6/51355P 8P 4P 1P 7PB23/04/2020

 20 ACTIVE MAGIC 1 Weighted points score DUB, 28/10/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Mathias 570293 2/11338P 1P 1P 4P 4PB22/03/2022

 21 SALLY SUNRISE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Simonetta 555439 3/21324P 5P 8P 3P 3PB15/02/2021

 22 SIMPLE GAME 1 Weighted points score PPK, 28/10/2023, R9, Y 5/3J. Gale 552290 2/11273Y 3Y 4Y 6P 3PD09/12/2020

 23 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01264P 4P 5P 5P 2PB29/11/2019

 24 MARY STREET Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Roach 554207 1/01166P 3P 8P 1P 4PB15/01/2021

 25 OFFICER DIBBLE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/3C. Proctor 566405 2/11088P 6P 8P 1P 6PD15/12/2021
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 26 JUST FORGOT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/09/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 542699 1/01088P 6P 6P 2P 4PB21/02/2020

 27 ANGEL BAIL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/10/2023, R6, P 5/1L. Bowman 550933 5/41055P 5P 6P 3P 8PB15/09/2020

 28 SOLAR BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Moran 553071 2/11056P 2P 8P 4P 7PD03/12/2020

 29 LUXIO WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R4, P 5/4V. Sultana 568249 1/0944P 1P 4P 7PD31/12/2021

 30 SHINING SILVER Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Gordon 554974 1/0904P 6P 4P 5P 6PD04/02/2021

 31 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Harmey 542909 6/4814P 8P 5P 4P 7PD11/02/2020

 32 METLIFE STADIUM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Marshall 542180 5/4786P 8P 5P 6P 6PD27/01/2020

 33 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/0758P 7P 7P 4P 4PD07/03/2020

 34 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/4698P 6P 7P 7P 5PD02/10/2020

 35 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score MAT, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Wright 553753 1/0646P 7P 6Y 6P 7PB01/01/2021
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 1 DATORA'S MEMORY Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R3, P M/1C. Proctor 566404 0/01382P 2P 2P 3P 4PD15/12/2021

 2 COLLINS CODE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R2, P M/1J. Buttsworth 571344 0/01222P 2P 6P 3PD22/04/2022

 3 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01023P 4P 4P 2P 4PB13/11/2020

 4 REGGAE PEYTON Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R2, P M/1B. Barnes 569553 0/0833P 6YD04/02/2022

 5 LONG TALL SAMMY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 28/10/2023, R1, Y M/1P. Williams 536804 0/0842Y 5Y 5YD11/05/2019

 6 BELLA'S BULLET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2023, R4, P M/1S. Turner 567381 0/0748P 2P (FEL)Y 6P 4PB09/11/2021

 7 TANYA'S BABE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0687P 5P 2P 8P 6PB01/11/2020

 8 MARRIE DOES IT First start M/1D. Wright 560557 0/00B21/06/2021

 9 CHARLIE SECRETS 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 561132 0/0258PB01/07/2021

 10 WHISKEY MAC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0586P 4P 5P 4P 7YD19/09/2021

 11 NONA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 553910 0/0526P 5P 5P 7P 6PB22/01/2021

 12 MIGHTY DUKEY Weighted points score BUL, 07/11/2023, R2, P M/1L. Galea 563398 0/0427P 7P 6P 6P 8PD18/09/2021

 13 KAMARI GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2023, R3, P M/1M. Swift 565436 0/0268P 8PB23/11/2021
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 1 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R4, P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 550787 10/6888P 7P 7P 7C 6PD21/10/2020
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 1 QUEEN BAROQUE Last start placegetter WPK, 20/09/2023, R10, P 5/4J. King 564012 1/01823P 3P 1P 2PB18/10/2021

 2 TWIST AND SHAKE Last start placegetter MUS, 04/11/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Smoothy 551581 9/21652P 5P 1P 7P 4PB13/11/2020

 3 ZIPPING OSMAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Marshall 561801 2/11142P 4P 6P 7P 5PD28/06/2021

 4 TOMMY'S PRAYER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2023, R2, P 5/3S. Simonetta 564004 2/1933P 7P 5P 8P 7PD13/10/2021

 5 OLD EASY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 03/09/2023, R5, P 5/1E. Sparks 555871 7/41425P 5P 6P 7C 1PD27/02/2021

 6 ZIPPING STERLING Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R6, P 5/1M. Finn 556545 4/31896P 8C 1P 1P 3PD19/01/2021

 7 SNOWY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2023, R1, C 5/4A. Bell 559539 5/01586C 2P 2P 6P 7PB02/06/2021

 8 TARAWI MOO Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2023, R6, P 5/3C. Proctor 563184 2/11505P 7P 8C 2P (FEL)PB13/09/2021

 9 ROSACKY VENOM Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Proctor 560887 3/11466P 8P 7C 2C 3PD06/07/2021

 10 ANJO CYCLONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Grief 550797 7/01446P 5P 3P 3P 8PD23/10/2020

 11 SILVER LAD Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Simonetta 556497 3/01236P 6P 6P 5P 2PD01/02/2021

 12 GHOST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 561996 2/0845P 4P 7P 6P 5PB10/08/2021

 13 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Sparks 546465 1/0758P 7P 7P 4P 4PD07/03/2020

 14 OBSESSIVE DREAMS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 26/10/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Murray 556185 3/2648P 6Y 5Y 4Y 6PB06/03/2021
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 1 EBBY EXPLORER Last start placegetter GOS, 07/11/2023, R1, P M/1M. Eberand 563526 0/0892P 4P 4P (FEL)P 4PB09/10/2021
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 1 ZIPPING OSMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Marshall 561801 2/01142P 4P 6P 7P 5PD28/06/2021

 2 GHOST OF TIME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Polidano 561996 2/1845P 4P 7P 6P 5PB10/08/2021

 3 OBSESSIVE DREAMS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 26/10/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Murray 556185 3/0648P 6Y 5Y 4Y 6PB06/03/2021
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